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E1:1]

GCC

AOCC

AOCL

Python [1]

NVIDIA HPC SDK

Intel oneAPI
Compiler Runtime
[2]

N—Iav
8.5.0*
9.2.1
10.3.1
11.2.1
12.2.1
13.1.1
5.0.0
4.2.0
4.1.0
4.0.0%*
3.2.0

5.0.0

4.2.0

4.1.0

4.0

3.2.0

3.9.18
3.6.8%
2.7.18*

3.10.13 (base)
3.12.2 (gpuenv)

3.10.9

24.9

24.3

23.9

23.5

22.11

2025.0, 2024.2.1, 2024.2, 2024.1.0, 2024.0.2,
2024.0, 2023.2.0, 2023.1.0, 2023.0.0, 2022.2.1,
2022.0.2

2025.0
2024.2

BE

(V' RF L)

module: gcc-toolset/9 (gcc-toolset-9)
module: gcc-toolset/10 (gcc-toolset-10)
module: gcc-toolset/11 (gcc-toolset-11)
module: gcc-toolset/12 (gcc-toolset-12)
module: gcc-toolset/13 (gcc-toolset-13)
module: aocc/5.0.0

module: aocc/4.2.0

module: aocc/4.1.0

module: aocc/4.0.0

module: aocc/3.2.0

module: aocl/5.0.0-aocc5.0 (AOCC TEILR),
aocl/5.0.0-gccl3.2 (GCC TEJLR)

module: aocl/4.2.0-aocc4.2 (AOCC TEILR),
aocl/4.2.0-gcc13.1 (GCC TEJLR)

module: aocl/4.1.0-aocc4.1 (AOCC TEILR),
aocl/4.1.0-gcc13.1 (GCC TEJLR)

module: aocl/4.0-aocc4.0 (AOCC TEILE),
aocl/4.0-gccll.2 (GCC TEILR)

module: aocl/3.2.0-aocc3.2 (AOCC TEILR),
aocl/3.2.0-gccll.2 (GCC TEJILR)

(/usr/bin/python3)
(/usr/bin/python2)

miniforge3 B (/apl/conda/20240305;
conda_init.sh A\ conda_init.csh & source LT<
ZEw)

miniforge3 B (/apl/conda/20230214;
conda_init.sh /' conda_init.csh & source LT<
zZEW)

module: nvhpc/24.9, nvhpc/24.9-byo,
nvhpc/24.9-nompi

module: nvhpc/24.3, nvhpc/24.3-byo,
nvhpc/24.3-nompi

module: nvhpc/23.9, nvhpc/23.9-byo,
nvhpc/23.9-nompi

module: nvhpc/23.5, nvhpc/23.5-byo,
nvhpc/23.5-nompi

module: nvhpc/22.11, nvhpc/22.11-byo,
nvhpc/22.11-nompi

module: compiler-rt/(version)

module: mkl/2025.0
module: mkl/2024.2


https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/installed_applications

B2 N—I3av
2024.1
2024.0
2023.2.0
2023.1.0
2023.0.0
2022.2.1
2022.0.2
2021.14
2021.13
2021.12
2021.11
Intel MPI 2021.10.0
2021.9
2021.8
2021.7.1
2021.5.1
12.6 Update 2
12.4 Update 1
12.2 Update 2
CUDA 12.1 Update 1
12.0*
11.6
11.2

Intel MKL

5.0.5

5.0.1

Open MPI 4.1.6

4.1.5

3.1.6

2.16 (Open MPI 4.1.5)

HPC-X 2.13.1 (Open MPI 4.1.5)

2.11 (Open MPI 4.1.4)

3.0

MVAPICH
2.3.7

1.10.0
Julia 1.8.5

1.6.7 (LTS)
Apptainer/Singularity 1.3.1

* FIAIWRDN—T 3y

]

module: mkl/2024.1
module: mkl/2024.0
module: mkl/2023.2.0
module: mkl/2023.1.0
module: mkl/2023.0.0
module: mkl/2022.2.1
module: mkl/2022.0.2
module: intelmpi/2021.14
module: intelmpi/2021.13
module: intelmpi/2021.12
module: intelmpi/2021.11
module: intelmpi/2021.10.0
module: intelmpi/2021.9
module: intelmpi/2021.8
module: intelmpi/2021.7.1
module: intelmpi/2021.5.1
module: cuda/12.6u2
module: cuda/12.4ul
module: cuda/12.2u2
module: cuda/12.1ul
module: cuda/12.0
module: cuda/11.6
module: cuda/11.2

module: openmpi/5.0.5 (FI /1 SEITD/ Y
T—I8)

module: openmpi/5.0.1 (FI /1 SAEITD/ Y
T—I8)

module: openmpi/4.1.6 (FI /7 SAEITD/ v
T—I8)

module: openmpi/4.1.5 (&FIV /1 SEITD/ v
T—I%)

module: openmpi/3.1.6 (EJV/irSEITOD/ v
T—I%)

module: openmpi/4.1.5-hpcx2.16 (FI /1S
mFDNvT—IFA)

module: openmpi/4.1.5-hpcx (£ V)1 S@EIF
DIV T—IH)

module: openmpi/4.1.4-hpcx (F3 2/ Z@EF
DIy T —I8)

module: mvapich/3.0 (GCC, AOCC @mI(F/3wo —
JED)

module: mvapich/2.3.7 (&3 V/rSEITD/ v
T—I8)

module: julia/1.10.0

module: julia/1.8.5

module: julia/1.6.7

(singularity €U < (& apptainer TIFEUH L AT

[1]: pip3 install (/AW —TR) --user DKDCTBCET. BEBOR—LTrLIORIIC/NVT—IZEBMITBD_EETEZTI, B
THREBREAM L WEEIZE. miniforge ETORBRE SR LTV, HH. conda BEDZHAH CIZHEAANIDBEENRSGDET


https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/manual/apptainer
https://github.com/conda-forge/miniforge

(BE (FYLOERMHAHEEDIH; lustre T 7 1LY X7 LOLRMRET. BEFTELVTI), BEODH/ VT —IMURBLIES(F pip3
TR=LTF LD RUMTICEATRCEERHELE D,

[2]: HABBRICO VA SHREET VI R=IbanNTUVERA. IV/Ir SHIREIFIES(E oneAPl Base Toolkit 2 oneAPI HPC
Toolkit ZCBEBDT 1 LI RUICAT VYR R—ILLTLIZE0,

|77u7—aaymw7—9

UFONRYT—IRA Y ZAR=ILENTOE T, (RAR—IANDY VIORBENFTRESNTUBEDIE. 1/25 KR TEFREATIH
BAFENENTY)ZOISLOFELVWMEREFARORFAX Y REESBLUTRETV, FHE/ —REOT1 YT —/1—0 Japl L
TEAYIE=ILENTVET, EWRICEATIBRICESODR—IICFTEHSNTVET,

20|
ABINIT-MP
AlphaFold
AMBER
CENSO
CP2K
CREST
CRYSTAL
DFTB+
DIRACUE22)
GAMESS

Gaussian
GENESIS

GROMACS
GRRM
LAMMPS
OpenMolcas
Molpro
NAMD

NBO

NTChemUEL7)
NWChem
ORCA

PSI4

Quantum
ESPRESSO

Reaction Plus
SIESTA

TURBOMOLE

GaussView
Molden
VMD

Ryor—7055 L%

ABCluster

R

A software for fast Fragment-Molecular-Orbital (FMO) calculations.

Al program for predictions of protein structure.

Package of molecular simulation programs.

Program for evaluating structure ensembles at DFT level.

A quantum chemistry and solid state physics software package.

A program for the automated exploration of the low-energy molecular chemical space.
General-purpose programs for the study of crystalline solids.

Fast and efficient versatile quantum mechanical simulation software package
Computes molecular properties using relativistic quantum chemical methods (named after P. A. M. Dirac).
General atomic and molecular electronic structure system.

Ab initio molecular orbital calculations.

Molecular dynamics and modeling software for bimolecular systems such as proteins, lipids, glycans, and
their complexes.

Fast, Free and Flexible MD

Automated Exploration of Reaction Pathways.

Large-scale Atomic/Molecular Massively Parallel Simulator.
Quantum chemistry software.

Complete system of ab initio programs.

Scalable molecular dynamics program.

Discovery tool for chemical insights from complex wavefunctions.

Comprehensive new software of ab initio quantum chemistry made in Riken-RCCS from scratch.

Computational chemistry tools that are scalable both in their ability to treat large scientific computational
chemistry problems

An ab initio quantum chemistry program package

Open-source suite of ab initio quantum chemistry programs designed for efficient, high-accuracy
simulations of a variety of molecular properties.

Integrated suite of Open-Source computer codes for electronic-structure calculations and materials
modeling at the nanoscale.

Program to obtain the transition state and reaction path along the user’s expected reaction mechanism.

Efficient electronic structure calculations and ab initio molecular dynamics simulations of molecules and
solids

One of the fastest programs for standard quantum chemical applications.

Viewer for Gaussian 09 / 16.
Visualization program of molecular and structure.

Molecular graphics viewer

N—3v BAH ]
3.0 0 (2023/11/28)
v2r4 0 (2023/2/21)


https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/how_to_configure
http://www.cenav.org/abinit-mp-open_ver-2-rev-4/
https://github.com/deepmind/alphafold
http://ambermd.org/
https://xtb-docs.readthedocs.io/en/latest/CENSO_docs/censo.html
https://www.cp2k.org/
https://crest-lab.github.io/crest-docs/
http://www.crystal.unito.it/index.php
https://dftbplus.org/
http://www.diracprogram.org/doku.php
https://www.msg.chem.iastate.edu/GAMESS/
https://gaussian.com/
https://www.r-ccs.riken.jp/labs/cbrt/
http://www.gromacs.org/
https://iqce.jp/GRRM/index.shtml
https://www.lammps.org
https://gitlab.com/Molcas/OpenMolcas
http://www.molpro.net/
http://www.ks.uiuc.edu/Research/namd/
http://nbo6.chem.wisc.edu/
https://molsc.riken.jp/software.html
http://www.nwchem-sw.org/index.php/Main_Page
https://orcaforum.kofo.mpg.de/app.php/portal
http://psicode.org/
http://www.quantum-espresso.org/
http://www.hpc.co.jp/chem/react1.html
http://www.icmab.es/dmmis/leem/siesta/
http://www.turbomole.com/
http://gaussian.com/gaussview6/
https://www.theochem.ru.nl/molden/
http://www.ks.uiuc.edu/Research/vmd/

PFRINTMPrO 5 S 1,2

ADF(E9)

AlphaFold

Amber

AutoDock
AutoDock-GPU
AutoDock Vina

CENSO

ColabFold

CP2K

CREST
CRYSTAL

Dalton

DFTB+

DIRAC

GAMESS

Gaussian

GENESIS

N—I3av
v1r22
3.0.0
2.3.2
2.3.1
2.2.0
2.1.1
2.1.0

2.0.0 (2021/8/19)
2.0.0 (2021/7/20)
24-updatel
22-updated
22-updatel

20-updatel3

4.2.6
1.5.3
1.2.5
1.2.0
155
2024.3
2024.2
2023.1
9.1
3.0.1
23-1.0.1
17-1.0.2
2020.1
23.1
23.0
19.0

2024-R2(Jull5s)
2023-R2(Sep30)
2022-R2(Sep30)
2021-R1(Jun30)
16.C.02
16.C.01
16.B.01

09.E.01

2.1.2

ZAH
0 (2023/2/21)

(AFERm)

A (2024/11/26)

A (2024/2/8)%
A (2023/2/6)%
A (2022/3/14)%
A (2021/11/8)*
A (-1--)*
A (2021/8/23)*
A (2021/7/26)*
O (2024/6/11)*
O (2023/8/25)*
O (2023/1/-)*

O (2023/1/-)*
O (2023/11/24)

O (2023/11/24)*
0 (2023/11/24)

O (2024/5/22)

O (2024/2/16)
O (2024/10/24)
O (2024/8/22)
O (2023/4/6)
0 (2023/1/-)
O (2024/5/21)
O (2024/7/19)
O (2023/1/-)
O (2024/11/8)
0 (2023/7/19)*
MPI / OpenMP
O (2023/5/8)
0 (2023/1/27)
O (2024/10/31)
0 (2023/12/7)
0 (2023/1/-)
0 (2023/1/-)

0 (2022/3/14)*
0 (2019/8/2)

O (2018/3/12)
O (2015/12/24)

O (2024/1/16)*
CPU/GPU

BE

ﬁ?ﬂ%gﬁ GPU ’,Z\; o
EFTIVINSA—FFBETHEA.
SOvO0-RFIIHEED

(AmberTools24-update2)
(AmberTools23-update4)
(AmberTools22-update4)

(configure TEJILR)

(/N1 FURR)
ENSO 2.0.2 @ anmr &
nmrplot.py & FE1TEM

O—7#JL DB Z={EA

(F21)

MPI hk& OMP hikE FIE

(NBO 7.0.10 B5%h)
(NBO 7.0.10 B5%h)
(NBO 7.0.7 &%)
(NBO 7.0.7 &%)
(NBO 7.0.10 &%h)
(NBO 7.0.10 &%)


https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3768
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3608
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3279
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3694
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3468
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3249
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3247
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3537
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3617
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3736
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3713
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3339
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3275
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3679
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3757
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3445
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3454
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3388
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3277
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3750
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3549
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3281
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3283
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3581
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3583

Ryor—7055 L%

GROMACS

GRRM

LAMMPS

LigandMPNN

Molpro(%2)

2024.4

2024.2

2023.5

2023.4

2023.2

2022.6

2022.4

2021.7

2021.6

2021.4

23

170%5)
14

29Aug2024

2Aug23

23Jun22 Update 2

29Sep21 Update 3

29Sep21

2024.3.0

2024.2.0

2024.1.0
2023.2.0
2023.1.0

2022.3.0

2022.2.2
2021.3.1

BAH

O (2023/1/-)*
CPU/GPU

O (2024/11/5)*
CPU/GPU

O (2024/5/16)*
CPU/GPU

O (2024/5/7)*
CPU/GPU

O (2024/1/26)*
CPU /GPU

O (2023/8/9)™
CPU /GPU

0 (2023/7/12)*
CPU /GPU

0 (2023/1/-)*
CPU/GPU

O (2023/4/14)*
CPU /GPU

0 (2023/1/-)*
CPU/GPU

0 (2023/1/-)*
CPU/GPU

O (2024/1/11)

0 (2021/1/27)
O (2015/7/29)

O (2024/9/6)*
CPU(GCC,INTEL) / GPU

O (2023/10/16)*
CPU(GCC,INTEL) / GPU

0 (2023/1/-)*
CPU/GPU

O (2023/4/18)*
CPU/GPU

O (2023/4/18)*
CPU/GPU

0 (2023/1/-)*
CPU/GPU
A (2024/3/27)*
A (2024/11/15)
A (2024/9/9)
A (2024/3/11)
2023/10/11)
2023/9/19)

2023/5/18)
2023/1/-)

Al
Al
Al
Al
Al
A (2023/5/10)

BE

MBICIZHEBIRETY,
(VILFJ — RAFIXRE)

(VILFJ — RAFIXRE)

Intel MPI

(netcdf off)

Intel MPI

Intel MPI

(netcdf off)

2024/3/27 81— F

(HPC-X)
(MVAPICH)


https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3285
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3287
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3752
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3753
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3673
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3674
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3670
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3671
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3595
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3597
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3459
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3461
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3428
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3430
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3259
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3263
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3362
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3364
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3257
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3261
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3253
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3255
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/GRRM23
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/2823
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3717
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3718
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3719
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3503
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3504
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3507
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3269
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3271
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3368
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3370
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3372
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3374
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3265
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3267
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3761
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3721
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3632
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3497
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3476
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3303
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3399
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3301
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3393

Ryor—7055 L%

NAMD

NBO

NTChem

NWChem

OmegaFold
OpenMM

OpenMolcas

ORCA

Parallel CONFLEX(E9)

ProteinMPNN

PSi4

Quantum ESPRESSO

ReactionPlus

RFdiffusion

RFDiffusion AA

SIESTA

N—I3av

2015.1-44
3.0.1
3.0
3.0b7
3.0b6
3.0b2
2.14
7.0.10
7.0.7
2013.13.0.0
7.2.2
7.0.2
6.8
1.1.0
8.1.0
24.10
23.06
22.10
21.10
6.0.1
5.0.4
5.0.3
4.2.1
1.9.1
1.7
7.3
7.2
6.8
1.0
5.0.1
5.0.0

BAH
A (2023/1/-)

O (2024/10/31)*

MPI / SMP / SMP+CUDA

O (2024/7/5)*

MPI / SMP / SMP+CUDA

O (2024/5/23)*

MPI / SMP / SMP+CUDA

O (2024/3/6)*

MPI / SMP / SMP+CUDA

O (2023/4/10)*
0 (2023/1/-)*
CPU/GPU
A (2023/2/14)
A (2023/1/-)
O (2023/4/28)
O (2024/3/5)*
CPU/ GPU
O (2023/3/6)
0 (2023/1/-)

O (2024/6/12)*
0 (2023/12/5)
0 (2024/11/18)
0 (2023/7/25)
0O (2023/3/6)
0O (2023/3/6)
O (2024/11/6)
0 (2023/3/20)
0 (2022/2/22
0 (2020/1/8)

A (2023/10/26)*
O (2024/3/5)
O (2023/1/30)

O (2024/2/6)*
CPU / GPU

O (2023/4/11)*
CPU / GPU

O (2023/1/26)*
CPU / GPU
O (2018/1/22)

A (2023/10/26)*

A (2024/3/27)*

O (2024/7/4)
OpenMPI / IntelMPI

O (2024/5/29)
OpenMPI / IntelMPI

wE

(GPU Fr(Dd+)

ReactionPlus &7

(FIFRRICESRARETT)

2023/10/25 |F 31— K

2023/10/25 |¥1—F
2024/3/27 &¥iI1—R

Open MPI fR& Intel MPI iRz FAE

Open MPI fR& Intel MPI ir%& FBE


https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3305
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3746
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3747
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3748
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3704
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3705
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3706
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3682
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3683
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3684
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3627
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3628
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3629
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3343
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3307
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3309
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3621
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3622
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3311
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3313
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3763
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3440
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3317
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3315
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3060
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3521
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3623
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3273
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3603
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3604
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3349
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3358
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3319
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3321
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3519
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3701
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3702
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3687
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3688

v —3I27055 L% N—I3v BAH
4.1.5 I\O/IFflzloézlelr:I_V)lP MPI fR& OMP k%= FIE
7.9 O (2024/12/12)*
7.8.1 0 (2024/11/12)*
TURBOMOLE(#3) 7.8 0 (2023/12/18)*
7.7 O (2023/7/18)*
7.6 0 (2021/12/23)
VASPOES) (AFR)
- 6.7.0 O (2024/5/7)
6.5.1 O (2024/5/22)

X11 EEARABETHNIEUTO GUI 7PV —2arvE05 0 U —/N\—CTRIBEABETY, X11 &EX(d Windows &5(E MobaXterm
R—BFENEBUVFT, (WSLg, Xming, VcXsrv HEEMX B3N ELNEE A, ) mac IE5(E XQuartz B A, &Lz LT ssh(C -
XY AT avEBMLEz L CEGEINERNATEEY,

B2 N—IJ3ary VIR AH
6.1.1 gview6 A (2019/10/29)
GaussView 6.0.16 /apl/gaussian/16b01/gv/gview.sh A (2017/2/2)
5.0.9 gview5 A (2013/3/13)
iMolpro 1.0.1 /apl/imolpro/1.0.1/bin/imolpro-* 0 (2024/3/8)
Luscus 0.8.6 /apl/luscus/0.8.6/bin/luscus 0 (2023/10/4)
Molden 7.2.1 /apl/molden/7.2.1/bin/molden 0 (2023/2/6)
1.9.4 alpha .
VMD (2022/4/27) /apl/vmd/1.9.4a57/bin/vmd 0 (2023/1/-)
module load xcrysden/1.6.2 E{T&(cC
XCrySDen 1.6.2 0 (2024/8/23)
xcrysden
O: module &Y
A: M9 3 module #L
Y GPURRE

| zE=E

(3£2) molprold, 2025F9815HICS TV RKMLET, BEFHTE,

(GE3) BRICVWBIEERN I —F —OHFIEREE, 2026F2B(CSTEYXEWMT B, BEFHTE,
CE4) AtV —TIFEATEFHA, I—F—HHMBICT Y IX~—ILT B EFAIBET T,

g

(

SE5) ARV I 2 P ILOHERIFREL VS —ERO TGRRMETY Y FILEES] (GRRM14E)ICDWTESEI LT,
$%9) ADF, Parallel CONFLEX (35S 7Y XRBRANSETHBILH. At VI—TIFBATET T EA.

(GE17) NTChemZ RV TEBIEZBRREHERIT D EZ(CITBIABBRHDE T, FULEARR—IPARVY I 2 TILECELIEEU),
(3£21) CRYSTALEFERHT 30N —TVay, I—F—HICSTEZVIRAEE(CBRNMNETY, CRYSTALLITEHERHDIBEETE
CRYSTAL23E#E S HIC(FBIBRBFNNETY, EEECTRBEMNRCCSICEUZ#. CRYSTAL23 or/fand CRYSTALL7AARIFETIAE(C/K
NEYF, (CRYSTAL23S 1V XEAEE) (CRYSTALL7S TV XRAEE)

(3£22) DIRAC H#F> LS BEERNICT BHA. COR—IICHRINEU I 7L Y XNEIASBELRSH DT T,

D) HrX
CRYSTALL7OS 1tV XEAEZE 255.58 KB
CRYSTAL23MOS 1tV XEAEZE 314 KB


https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3323
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3325
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3668
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3680
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3631
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/node/3495
https://afir.sci.hokudai.ac.jp/documents/manual/54
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/sites/default/files/GRRM14-script.pdf
http://www.scm.com/ADF/
http://www.conflex.co.jp/prod_conflex_parallel.html
https://molsc.riken.jp/software.html
https://molsc.riken.jp/pdf/ntchem2013_manual.pdf
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/sites/default/files/crystal23_license_agreement.pdf
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/sites/default/files/CRYSTAL17_agreement.pdf
http://www.diracprogram.org/doku.php?id=citation
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/sites/default/files/CRYSTAL17_agreement.pdf
https://ccportal.ims.ac.jp/sites/default/files/crystal23_license_agreement.pdf
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